

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. ____
TO
HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. ____

Offered By

AMEND House Amendment No. ____ to House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for
Senate Bill No. 222, Page 1, Line 4, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

""290.503. 1. This section shall be known and may be cited as "The Blue Pay Fairness Act".
2. Every peace officer, as defined in section 590.010, who is certified by the peace officer
standards and training commission and employed in a county with a charter form of government and
with more than nine hundred fifty thousand inhabitants shall be paid wages for work as a peace
officer in such county at the rate of twenty dollars per hour, or wages at the same rate or rates set
under the provisions of federal law as the prevailing federal minimum wage applicable to those
covered jobs in interstate commerce, whichever rate per hour is higher.

407.302. 1. No scrap yard shall purchase any metal that can be identified as belonging to
a"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.

THIS AMENDS 1229H03.05H

Action Taken _____ Date _____